We would be pleased to answer any questions arising from this report.

Barry McKay FFA

Partner

Barnett Waddingham LLP

Version 1

RESTRICTED 0920

East Sussex County Council Pension Fund | Funding update report as at 31 March 2021 | 10 June 2021

7 of 9

 Financial position since previous valuation

Below we show the financial position on a smoothed basis for each month since the previous full valuation. As

the smoothing adjustment reflects average market conditions spanning a six month period straddling the

reporting date, the smoothed figures for the previous three months are projected numbers and likely to change

up until three months after the reporting date.

Please note that the results shown below are sensitive to the underlying assumptions. For example, increasing

the discount rate assumption by 0.5% will increase the funding level by about 10%, and increasing the CPI

inflation assumption by 0.5% will reduce the funding level by about 10%.

Smoothed results Assets Liabilities
Surplus /

(Deficit)

Funding

level

CARE

ongoing cost
Discount rate

Return

required to

restore

funding level

Valuation date £000s £000s £000s % % of pay % p.a. % p.a.

31 Mar 2019 3,619,950 3,386,000 233,950 107% 18.0% 4.0% 3.6%

30 Apr 2019 3,680,222 3,357,576 322,646 110% 17.3% 4.7% 4.2%

31 May 2019 3,739,574 3,376,051 363,523 111% 17.3% 4.7% 4.1%

30 Jun 2019 3,787,535 3,393,752 393,783 112% 17.4% 4.6% 4.1%

31 Jul 2019 3,818,506 3,404,131 414,375 112% 17.4% 4.6% 4.0%

31 Aug 2019 3,871,770 3,421,444 450,326 113% 17.4% 4.5% 3.9%

30 Sep 2019 3,893,034 3,438,836 454,198 113% 17.4% 4.5% 3.8%

31 Oct 2019 3,913,765 3,457,069 456,696 113% 17.5% 4.4% 3.8%

30 Nov 2019 3,928,206 3,479,781 448,425 113% 17.6% 4.4% 3.7%

31 Dec 2019 3,863,138 3,452,356 410,782 112% 17.3% 4.4% 3.8%

31 Jan 2020 3,848,930 3,437,593 411,337 112% 17.0% 4.3% 3.7%

29 Feb 2020 3,831,831 3,432,081 399,750 112% 16.9% 4.3% 3.7%

31 Mar 2020 3,821,363 3,440,740 380,623 111% 16.9% 4.3% 3.8%

30 Apr 2020 3,825,354 3,451,966 373,388 111% 16.9% 4.3% 3.7%

31 May 2020 3,802,753 3,476,615 326,138 109% 17.0% 4.3% 3.8%

30 Jun 2020 3,857,687 3,551,106 306,581 109% 17.5% 4.2% 3.8%

31 Jul 2020 3,907,691 3,627,372 280,319 108% 18.1% 4.2% 3.8%

31 Aug 2020 4,170,954 3,693,384 477,570 113% 18.6% 4.1% 3.5%

30 Sep 2020 4,196,618 3,754,877 441,741 112% 19.0% 4.1% 3.5%

31 Oct 2020 4,216,633 3,812,396 404,237 111% 19.4% 4.0% 3.5%

30 Nov 2020 4,251,642 3,856,086 395,556 110% 19.6% 4.0% 3.5%

31 Dec 2020 4,271,375 3,904,257 367,118 109% 19.9% 4.0% 3.5%

31 Jan 2021 4,293,110 3,956,437 336,673 109% 20.3% 4.0% 3.6%

28 Feb 2021 4,283,270 3,994,927 288,343 107% 20.5% 4.0% 3.6%

31 Mar 2021 4,261,915 4,021,529 240,386 106% 20.6% 4.0% 3.7%

Version 1

RESTRICTED 0920

East Sussex County Council Pension Fund | Funding update report as at 31 March 2021 | 10 June 2021

8 of 9

 Data, method and assumptions

Data

In completing our calculations we have used the following items of data, which we received from East Sussex

County Council:

 The results of the valuation as at 31 March 2019 which was carried out for funding purposes;

 Actual whole Fund income and expenditure items for the period to 31 March 2021; and

 Estimated Fund returns based on Fund asset statements provided to 31 March 2021, and Fund income